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The Royal Society of British Artists

The time seems right for a short re-appraisal of the RBA's position in
British Art today. Now that the dust has settled we can be more
objective about Art History since the beginning of this century. In this
age of conservation we can appreciate the absurdity of the Futurists
when they demanded the destruction of all Museums, Libraries and
Academies.

Gombrich says in the Story of Art that with the final success of

Impressionism, Art criticism suffered a blow from which it has not

recovered to this day. We must grasp the full implication of this fact if

we are to understand what happened in Art History since Impress-
ionism. Very many influential writers of the mid-nineteenth and early

twentieth century believed that science was going to solve the major

problems of mankind in twenty years.

Artists were dazzled by science. and Art went through a kind of

trauma and lost its way. The contribution made by science is easy to
see, but to discover the meaning and purpose of Art is the very essence
of a philisophical problem. Therefore the artist ceased to see much
relevance in Art when compared with science. So artists began to
emulate science, using words like progress, breakthrough. innovation,
experimentation, and research, in order to give Art a relevance they
believed it had lost.

Underlying the basic belief of the Modernists was the notion that Art
had to progress in the same way as science does. This is not surprising
when we consider the tremendous changes brought about by science
since the 18th Century and the industrial revolution. It is easier now to
understand the erroneous nature of this basic belief, We can see. as they

could not, the devastating results of some of this so called progress of

science,

Witness our desperate attempts to rethink it all at the 11th hour.
confronted as we are by the destruction of the very planet.

When we consider the obsession with change for its own sake, and
where this had led, we can now see the wisdom of the RBA for holding
fast to its beliefs and not being bullied into adopting views merely
because they were fashionable, and we can see how the general public
still finds much to interest them, for they are asked to participate in a
language that is part of their tradition and culture, and where they can
make comparisons and value judgements.

In this way, they also make a positive contribution to the sincere
efforts of the artists whose works hang on the walls of the RBA.

Peter Peterson, RBA
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EMMA DAVIS

Hire the galleries for exhibitions
or other arts related functions

Please contact
CAROLE BIBBY

Here at
Federation of British Artists
17 Carlton House Terrace

London SW1Y 5BD
Telephone 071 930 6844

THE 276th EXHIBITION OF THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF
BRITISH ARTISTS

GENERAL INFORMATION
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243  Summer’s Day
244  Incoming Tide
245 Rock Ledge
246  White Walls

JACK MILLAR, RBA
247 Lilies

DAVID MILLER, ARBA
248 Frank Gilman
249 Woman in a Crimson Dress
250 Susanna
251 La Roque Alric
252 Lee Valley

375
625
325

270
260
250

700
700
700
300
300
300

1.400

NFS
5,000
5,000
800
600




253
254
255
256

25T
258
259
260

261

262

263

264
265
266
267
268

269
270
271
272

273
274

BRIDGET MOORE, RBA
Young Child in the Bedroom
La Grand-Mére takes a Walk
The Grandmother at L'Isle
The Checked Dressing Gown

RONALD MORGAN, RBA, ROI
Orchestra and Cello Soloist
Summer Afternoon, St. Albans
Relaxing by the Thames at Barnes
Quiet Beach, Greek Islands

Buildings on the Grand Canal, Venice

INGRID MYERSON
Female Form

ALAN OLIVER
Windshields

ROBERT PALMER, RBA, ROI
Still Life with RA Magazine
Still Life on Green Table
Still Life on Pine Table
Blue Spotted Jug
Stoneware Group

LEIGH PARRY, ARBA, PPPS
Meetings, Taj Mahal Garden II1
Silk Weavers, Thailand
Mdina Glass Factory, Malta
Peter Greenham at Grays

TONY PAUL
Low Tide, Poole Harbour
Pier Bandstand, Weymouth

1.400
1,250
1,400
450
400

125
550
500
700

1.070
385

JOYCE PECK

275

276
277
278
279
280
281

282
283

284
285

Destruction of the Landscape

PETER PETERSON, RBA

St. Mark’s, Interior

Wild Flowers in a Wood
Still Life and Roses
Study of Sunlight, No. 1
Study of Sunlight, No. 2
Still Life with Mannequin

ROY PETTITT

Sketching at the Tate
Wiltshire Kitchen

EMMA POVER

David
Portrait of a Man

TESSA SPENCER PRYSE. RBA

286
287
288
289
290

291
292

2903

204
295
296

Sheep Dip near Dedham

Les Dentelles from Suzette
Beside the Pool

The Swimming Pool at Coaraze
Wild Flowers of Provence

BOB RANKIN

Landscape, Provence
Trees in Richmond Park
Montmartin, Normandy

MICHAEL REYNOLDS, RBA, RP
Norwegian Landscape
Reading the Sunday Papers
George Moaore

200

2,000
1.000
600
500
500
2,000

2,000
750

1,100
1,150
1,300
NFS

375

450
650
750

1,200
3,800
NFS




ISABELLE RIVIERE
297 Urbino

JACQUELINE L. RIZVI, RBA, RWS, NEAC
298  Oxleas Meadows
299  Chris; Study for a Deposition

TOM ROBB
300 Richmond Hill
301 Suffolk Landscape

MURIEL ROSE, RBA, ROI
302  Shap Fell
303  Puerto Soller, Majorca
304  Mont Gris, near Estartit, Spain
305  Mountain Village, Majorca
306  House by the Sea, Spain
307 Village on the Island of Hvar, Croatia

DAVID PAUL ROWAN, ARBA
308 View of “Palace” Cinema, Nelson, Lancs.
Parts 1 and 2

309 Coal Train in South Yorkshire, near Hemsworth

310 Footplate of LMS Goods Loco

311 Houses in Portland Road, Croydon

312 Diesel Train at Miles Platting, Manchester
313 Steam in Winter. 1967

JIM RUSSELL
314 House, Yorkshire Moors
315 Church near Voué
316 White House

PRUE SAPP
317 The Back Gate

HANS SCHWARZ, RBA, RP, RWS, NEAC
318 Market in Vallon Pont d’Arc
319 Post Card from Morocco
320 Greenwich Park Pond
321 Sunbathers
322 Seasalter, Kent

SUSAN SHORT
323 Ghost 1
Unframed Ed.

VALERIE SMITH
324  Play it Again

ANTHONY SOUTHWELL, ARBA
325 Study 1
326 Study 2

RICHARD SORRELL, RBA, RWS
327 A House in the Country
328  Evening in the Garden
3290  James Grieve
330  Roses in a Spotted Jug
331 Roses in a Pink Glass
332 A July Evening

JOHN SPRAKES, RBA, ROI
333 Still Life with Butterflies
334 Homecoming
335  Still Life with Marbles

TREVOR STUBLEY, RBA, RP, RSW, ARWS
336 At Edge End
337 Skeet Cross
338 At Edge End (study)
339 Skeet Cross (study)




JOHN SWEENEY
340  The Visit
341 Still Life with Two Figures

DENNIS SYRETT
342 Herdsmen at the Well
343 Girl with Fan
344 Pushkar Fair

C. M. TAYLOR
345 Facial Hair

JANE TAYLOR, RBA, RWS
346  Hanging Basket
347 Roses in a Greek Vase
348 Brighton Pier, Evening
349 Top of the Cliffs, Rottingdean
350  Little Nosegay

MICHAEL TAYLOR
351 Rock Pavilion
352 Two Towers

ROWELL TYSON, RBA
353  Country Flowers 1
354  Country Flowers 2

GERRY VAUGHAN
355 Striped Drape with Flowers
356  Floral Drape with Flowers

SANDRA WALKER
357 Third Class
358 Hull Church Reflected

CHARLOTTE WARD
359  Still Life

PETER C. WARDEN, ARBA
360  Josie
361  With the Flag to Pretoria
362  The Black Sail

OLIVER WARMAN, RBA, ROI
363  Amsterdam Canal
364 Bus, Embankment
365 Dordogne Field
366  Santa Sophia, Istanbul

PETER WEAVER
367 Screen of Mirrors
368  Dungeness Lifeboat Station

JOHN WELLS
369  Flower Study

JOHN C. WILKINSON, RBA
370 Usclas Du Bosc, Hérault

371 October Afternoon, View near Martin, Hampshire
372 Near Vaison La Romaine, Vaucluse
373 Quai Duquesne and Saint Jacques, Dieppe

ZALMON WINER, ARBA
374  The Big Synagogue
375  The Blessing of the Priests

LESLIE WORTH, PRWS, RBA
376  Tiger Moths at Mickleham
377 Late Afternoon Golfer

JEAN YOUNG, RBA, Nl%’.{‘-\('_'
378  Chlo€ waiting for her Supper
379  Suffolk Landscape

2,000
a0

350
300




THE FEDERATION OF BRITISH ARTISTS
17 CARLTON HOUSE TERRACE,
LONDON SW1Y 5BD BRITISH
(Telephone 071-930-6844) ARTISTS

You are cordially invited to become a Friend of the Federation of
British Artists.

The Governors of the Federation are aware that many art-lovers,
not themselves practising artists, would like to encourage the work of
the Federation and an Association of Friends has been formed with
this aim.

Membership benefits include:

(1) Invitation to Private Views of all exhibitions under the auspices of
the Federation in the Mall Galleries. One admitting two people
sent automatically. Further invitations sent on request. There are
usually 30-35 exhibitions per year including our main shows or
smaller Group Exhibitions.

Season tickets giving free admission to each Friend and one guest

together with a free catalogue in respect of all exhibitions under the

jurisdiction of the Federation.

A number of pictures or sculptures drawn by lot will be presented

annually to Friends. There is an annual £100 prize and 12 prizes to

a value of £25 each.

Special reductions in charges to all functions organised by the

Federation of British Artists. At the time of publishing the

provision of coffee facilities for Friends or guests visiting the

galleries is being investigated.

It is hoped to offer additional prizes and privileges as the number of

Friends increase. The Association of Friends now exceeds 2.000

subscriptions.

The terms for membership are Members £20 per annum; Life
Members a donation of £200 or more.

The Federation of British Artists is a non-profit making organisation
founded in 1960 and is also a Registered Charity. It comprizes the
following art societies:

Royal Institute of Oil Painters

Royal Institute of Painters in Watercolours

34

Royal Society of British Artists

Royal Society of Marine Artists

Royal Society of Portrait Painters

Hesketh Hubbard Art Society

New English Art Club

Pastel Society

Society of Wildlife Artists

In addition the Federation hosts many open exhibitions such as the

Laing Painting Competition, Singer & Friedlander Sunday Times

Watercolour Competition, and many important ‘One Man Shows' or

Group Exhibitions.

Among its objectives the Federation was formed to:

(a) provide adequate and modern facilities for art exhibitions, con-
ferences, lectures, etc., at a reasonable cost to societies and
individual artists

(b) sponsor or help to sponsor exhibitions of work by younger or
deserving painters to enable them to become better known to the
public
reduce the costs to the art societies in particular by using
accommodation to the utmost thus enabling each society to retain
its individual character and raise the standard of its exhibitions by
being more selective
provide a central source of information on all contemporary art
matters
provide a central forum for the arts and to establish a repre-
sentative body which would speak with authority

No financial aid is given to the Federation which maintains itself

upon the proceeds of its own activities.

All those wishing to become Friends are invited to send their
subscriptions, or life donations to the Friends Secretary, 17 Carlton
House Terrace, London SW1Y 5BD,

Please note: Friends who join after st July may enjoy the benefits
for the remainder of the year and the ensuing year for the first
subscription, but will not be entitled to participate in the Prize
Draw in the year of joining.




THE ARTISTS' GENERAL
BENEVOLENT INSTITUTION

Parron:

Her Majesty The Queen

President;
Roger de Grey, prA

For 179 years the AGBI has provided assistance to professional artists

and their dependants in times of need. FUNDS are urgently needed for

the continuation of this work. Please send subscriptions of any
amount to:—

Chairman of Council:
Philip Hicks, pipRrAS

Hon. Treasurer:
Martyn Bailey, DipARCH, FRIBA

Hon. Secretary:
Professor Bernard Myers

Artists’ General Benevolent Institution
Burlington House. Piccadilly, London W1V 0DJ
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WHITELEYS

SHOPPING CENTRE, QUEENSWAY,

This year’s RBA Exhibition
will travel to
Whiteley’s Shopping Centre

from 16th until 28th October 1993
Open daily from 10 am - 8 pm

Centre Management Suite, Queensway, London W2 4YN

Telephone: 071-229 8844 - Fax: 071-792 8921




EMROLMENT FORM
To: The Friends Secretary, Arices F
Federation of British Artists, TISH
17 Carlton House Terrace, London SWI1Y 5BID.

Please enrol me as a Friend of The Federation of Brinsh Artists.

* | enclose my subscropton of £20 lor the vear commencing st
January

# | enclose a Life Donation of £200

(% Kindly delete whichever does not .Lppt:r]

Mame (ME, Mr5, Miss Or TITLE) .
{in block letters)

Address

P R T B 20 i o S o S et e S Dt B e e S

BANKER'S ORDER
T MESSRSE e

. Branch

Gentlemen,

Please pay to the Federation of Brtish Artists Societies’ Joini
Account Mo, 60319562, o/o Barclays Bank ple. | Pall Mall East.
London, SWIY 5BD the sum of Twenty Pounds (£20) being my
subscription for the current vear, and on each 15t January until further
notice.

Signed .

R e e e A o R i i e e

Please return completed form to the Fnends Secretary, Federation of
Briish Artsts, 17 Carlion House Terrace, London, SWI1Y SBD.

)

Catabogrue printad by Hollisprint (Locesery Lul (519 S8m

“Bus, Embankment”
by Oliver Warman. RBA. ROI

*Ohrchestra and Cello Soloist”
by Ronald Morgan, RBA. RO




‘Female Form’®
Sculpiure by Ingrid Myerson

*Country Flowers"
by Rowell Tyson, BEA

“The White Howse, Licury’ ‘Inglebert Street”
by Peter Kelly, RBA by Christopher Hall, RBA




